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               BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT NOTICE 

 

 

November 25, 2019 

 

 

 

A Public Hearing will be held before the Board of Adjustment on:  Wednesday, December 11, 2019 at 6:30 P.M. 

 

     In the City Commission Chambers, City Hall, 1st Floor, 100 North Andrews Avenue, to determine whether the 

following application should be granted: 

 

 

CASE:    PLN-BOA-19110001 

OWNER:                            RONALD TOMS       

AGENT:                MICHAEL BARRY   

ADDRESS:   1145 NE 15 AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL., 33304 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:  PROGRESSO 2-18 D E 68 OF LOTS 1 TO 3, BLK 155 LESS E 5 

ZONING:  RM-15 

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2 

REQUESTING: Sec. 47-19.5. B Table 1 - Fences, walls and hedges.     

 

1. Requesting a variance from the15 feet minimum rear yard 

requirements of Sec. 47-5.34 Table of Dimensional Requirements for 

the RM-15 district to permit an existing residence to remain 4.95 feet 

from the rear property line. 
2. Requesting a variance from the 15 feet minimum rear yard requirements of 

Sec.47-5.34 Table of Dimensional Requirements for the RM-15 district to allow 

the construction of a new addition 4.95 feet from the rear yard property line. 

  

                                                         

 

 
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly at 954-828-6342. 

 
 

MOHAMMED MALIK 
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR 

 
 

Florida Statutes, Sec. 286.0105 
NOTE: If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this public meeting or 
hearing, he/she will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose, he/she may need to ensure that a verbatim record 
of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. 
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BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS MEETING

This Notice is the property of the City of Fort Lauderdale. In accordance with City Code Section 16-29, It shall be unlawful for any person to injure, cut, break or destroy in any manner any 

building or other thing belonging to or under the control of the City. Persons marring or removing the Notice may be subject to fine and/or imprisonment. 

In accordance with City Code Section 47-27.2A. H The sign shall remain on the property until final disposition of the application. This shall include any deferral, rehearing, appeal, request  for 

review  or hearing by another body. The sign information shall be changed as provided in subsection A.3.a

LOCATION: CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS

CITY HALL, 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE
INFORMATION: CONTACT (954) 828-6506

http://www.fortlauderdale.gov

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: DECEMBER 11, 2019 TIME: 6:30 PM CASE: PLN-BOA-19110001

Section 47-5.34. - Table of dimensional requirements for the RM-15 and RMs-

15 districts. (Note A)

1. Requesting a variance from the15 feet minimum rear yard requirements of Sec.

47-5.34 Table of Dimensional Requirements for the RM-15 district to permit an

existing residence to remain 4.95 feet from the rear property line.

2. Requesting a variance from the 15 feet minimum rear yard requirements of

Sec.47-5.34 Table of Dimensional Requirements for the RM-15 district to allow the

construction of a new addition 4.95 feet from the rear yard property line.





























































Record # Assigned to Staff Record Type Contact Organization Name Status Balance Opened Date Expiration Date Street # Dir Street Name Type Street Suffix Unit # First Name Last Name Created By Record ID Parcel #

PLN-BOA-19110001 Board of Adjustment Awaiting Client Reply 0 11/6/2019 1145 NE 15 AVE Michael Barry MARIAR 19CAP-00000-00T1L 4.94234E+11
PM-19071769 Re-Roof Permit M BARRY CONSTRUCTION INC In Process 116 7/18/2019 1/1/2019 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS,RONALD rinkd 19HIS-00000-0GN1V 4.94234E+11
PM-19070621 Mechanical HVAC New Install Permit M BARRY CONSTRUCTION INC In Process 215 7/9/2019 1/1/2019 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS,RONALD bross 19HIS-00000-0GG7E 4.94234E+11
PM-19070616 Plumbing Residential Permit M BARRY CONSTRUCTION INC In Process 111 7/9/2019 1/1/2019 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS,RONALD bross 19HIS-00000-0GFX5 4.94234E+11
PM-19070613 Electrical Residential Permit TOMS,RONALD In Process 111 7/9/2019 1/1/2019 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS,RONALD bross 19HIS-00000-0GFX2 4.94234E+11
PM-19070608 Residential Addition Permit M BARRY CONSTRUCTION INC In Process 1333.09 7/9/2019 1/1/2019 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS,RONALD bross 19HIS-00000-0GFWX 4.94234E+11
VIO-CE18101544_1 Violation-CODE Hearing TOMS,RONALD Closed 0 10/18/2018 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS,RONALD perrk 18HIS-00000-0K5AA 4.94234E+11
CE18101544 Code Case TOMS,RONALD Closed 0 10/18/2018 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS,RONALD perrk 18HIS-00000-03UDK 4.94234E+11
VIO-CE18072108_2 Violation-CODE Hearing TOMS,RONALD Closed 0 7/25/2018 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS,RONALD perrk 18HIS-00000-0JOAR 4.94234E+11
VIO-CE18072108_1 Violation-CODE Hearing TOMS,RONALD Closed 0 7/25/2018 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS,RONALD perrk 18HIS-00000-0JOAQ 4.94234E+11
CE18072108 Code Case TOMS,RONALD Closed 0 7/25/2018 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS,RONALD perrk 18HIS-00000-03QBO 4.94234E+11
VIO-CE17061491_1 Violation-CODE Hearing TOMS,RONALD Closed 0 6/16/2017 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS,RONALD wingj 17HIS-00000-0IRYI 4.94234E+11
CE17061491 Code Case TOMS,RONALD Closed 0 6/16/2017 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS,RONALD wingj 17HIS-00000-03589 4.94234E+11
PM-12061489 Electrical Services Permit TOMS,RONALD Complete 0 6/20/2012 12/17/2012 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS,RONALD conyd 12HIS-00000-0C6RI 4.94234E+11
PM-10080480 Electrical Services Permit TOMS, RONALD Complete 0 8/6/2010 2/5/2011 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS, RONALD weill 10HIS-00000-0B9SN 4.94234E+11
PM-06111978 Window and Door Permit WILLIAMS,SHELIA A Complete 0 11/21/2006 10/6/2010 1145 NE 15 AVE TOMS, RONALD romel 06HIS-00000-09RG4 4.94234E+11
PM-04090669 Electrical Burglar Alarm WILLIAMS,SHELIA A Void 0 9/14/2004 10/28/2009 1145 NE 15 AVE WILLIAMS,SHELIA A larsn 04HIS-00000-07TQC 4.94234E+11



Sec. 47-5.34. - Table of dimensional requirements for the RM-15 and RMs-15 districts. (Note A) 

 

Requireme
nts 

Single 
Family 
Dwellin
g 

Single Family 
Dwelling, 
Attached: 
Duplex/Two(2) 
Family Dwelling 

Single 
Family 
Dwelling: 
Zero-Lot-
Line 

Single 
Family 
Dwelling, 
Attached: 
Cluster 

Single 
Family 
Dwelling, 
Attached: 
Townhouses 

Multi-
family 
Dwellin
g 

Bed and 
Breakfast 
Dwelling 

Other 
Uses 

Maximum 
density 
(du/net 
acre) 

15 15 15 15 15 15 30 
sleeping 
rooms 
per net 
acre 
(maximu
m 9 
sleeping 
rooms 
maximu
m per 
dwelling) 

None 

Minimum 
lot size (sq. 
ft.) 

5,000 5,000 
  
2,500 each du 

4,000 2,500 each 
du 

7,500 7,500 5,000 10,000 

Maximum 
structure 
height (ft.) 

35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

Maximum 
structure 
length (ft.) 

None None None None 200 200 
(Note B
) 

None 200 
(Note 
B) 

Minimum 
lot width 

50 50 40 See Section 
47-18.9 

50 50 50 100 

Minimum 
floor area 
(sq. ft.) 

1,000 750 each du 1,000 750 each du 750 each du 400 
each du 

120 per 
sleeping 
room 
  
Historic 

None 



designati
on = 
None 

Minimum 
front yard 
(ft.) 

25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 

Minimum 
corner yard 
(ft.) 

25% of 
lot 
width 
but not 
less 
than 10 
ft. nor 
greater 
than 25 
ft. 
  
20 ft. 
when 
abuttin
g a 
waterw
ay 

25% of lot 
width but not 
less than 10 ft. 
nor greater 
than 25 ft. 
  
20 ft. when 
abutting a 
waterway 

See Section 
47-18.38 
  
20 ft. when 
abutting a 
waterway 

25% of lot 
width but 
not less 
than 10 ft. 
nor greater 
than 25 ft. 
  
20 ft. when 
abutting a 
waterway 

25% of lot 
width but 
not less 
than 10 ft. 
nor greater 
than 25 ft. 
  
20 ft. when 
abutting a 
waterway 

25 25% of 
lot width 
but not 
less than 
10 ft. 
  
20 ft. 
when 
abutting 
a 
waterwa
y 

25 

Minimum 
side yard 
(ft.) 

5 ft. - 
up to 22 
ft. in 
height 
for one 
or two 
story 
building
s 
  
Where 
a 
building 
exceeds 
22 ft. in 
height 
that 
portion 
of the 
building 

Same as single 
family requirem
ent 
  
20 ft. when 
abutting a 
waterway 

See Section 
47-18.38 
  
20 ft. when 
abutting a 
waterway 

See Section 
47-18.9 
  
20 ft. when 
abutting a 
waterway 

See Section 
47-18.33 
  
20 ft. when 
abutting a 
waterway 

10 
  
20 ft. 
when 
abuttin
g a 
waterw
ay 

10 ft. - 
up to 22 
ft. in 
height 
  
Where a 
building 
exceeds 
22 ft. in 
height 
that 
portion 
of the 
building 
above 22 
ft. shall 
be set 
back an 
additiona
l 1 ft. per 

20 



above 
22 ft. 
shall be 
set back 
an 
addition
al 1 ft. 
per foot 
of 
addition
al 
height. 
  
20 ft. 
when 
abuttin
g a 
waterw
ay 

foot of 
additiona
l height 
  
20 ft. 
when 
abutting 
a 
waterwa
y 

Minimum 
rear yard 
(ft.) 

15 
  
20 ft. 
when 
abuttin
g a 
waterw
ay 

15 
  
20 ft. when 
abutting a 
waterway 

15 
  
20 ft. when 
abutting a 
waterway 

See Section 
47-18.9 
  
20 ft. when 
abutting a 
waterway 

20 20 20 20 

Minimum 
distance 
between 
buildings 
(ft.) 

None None None None None 10 None 10 
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